

Control Number: 49421



Item Number: 26

Addendum StartPage: 0

# **SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-19-3864** PUC DOCKET NO. 49421

APPLICATION OF CENTERPOINT § BEFORE THE STA **ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC** § FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES

**ADMINISTRATRATVI** 

# PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS FOR ALLIANCE FOR RETAIL MARKETS

Alliance for Retail Markets (ARM) files the attached protective order certifications of Stephen J. Davis to comply with the requirements for accessing protected and/or highly sensitive protected information under the terms of the protective order applicable to this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen J. Davis

State Bar No. 05547750

LAW OFFICES OF STEPHEN J. DAVIS, P.C. 919 Congress Avenue Suite 900 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 479-9995 (512) 479-9996 (Fax) davis@sidlawoffices.com

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon all parties on April 18, 2019 by first class mail.

Stephen J. Davis

### ATTACHMENT A

#### **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 49421. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

GINDL

Signature	Party Represented
Stephen J. Davis Printed Name	A/18/19 Date
I certify that I am eligible to have access to I of the Protective Order in this docket.	Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
Signature	Alliance for Retail Markets Party Represented
Stephen J. Davis Printed Name	A (18/19)  Date
Printed Name	Daie

Alliance for Retail Markets